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MXV BACKOtOUITO TWOMMATIO» 

â«     TA OOOVTIT AHÍ) ITS PIOPLI 

1. 

(•)      im 
(b) 

(•) 

(f) 

431000 8q, mila« 

SitMtlffl, O limata, »hvaioal fatula, «•«.. 

Ü^AÍÍJÍ^* i?'* C<r* of/frlCa «M> h« 356 «il.« of .hör. 
ïJw   Aî1"ti0-    Si#rr* Uo"« i« on it. Korth-haat, Ouin.a to the 

with a ft« hill« in tha Monrovia Araa auch ai Boni mia and tha 
mountain ranf« along tha Ouinaan frontiar.   Tha aoil i« mostly 
SÏÏJriaîr J"1?^-    W» eowtty «Joy« tropical climate, with rain« 
fro« Kay to Ootooer with tha «a* i m» rain, in Ju„e *»¿ September. 
Tha dry seaaon ia from November to »acombar and fro* April to May. 
Tha maximum tamparatura ia 27» C. 

(e)      Population 

1,100,000 inhabitanta 

Avara* rata of growth! l.** par aaawa 

••«•ityi 26 peraona par 8f. alia 

i/3 Uva near tha ooeat,   Thara 
important baiaci Cala, Kpalla, 
population ara deeoenaanta of 
1% ohriatieae aaá J¿ moelea*. 

(i) 

H ethnie croup«, tha «oat 
•aeee, ana fai.    JjL of tha 

Mcroac.   90% ara anaialata, 
ara about JO,000 faraicnara. 

sri^i"Ji:*ost:^<^nr^' * -^- " —« «• < * »—««.. 

•aaroyia, tha ospitai (papulatioat 100.000)1 
Tf00©)| «arpar Citr (pepalatieat 6,000) 

(0 

(Population! 

|aj|.   Thar« were la lfif eeaat t,)00 «ila« 
mmm «f e*ieh at laaat 1,1*0 »ila« «ara 

liât af tha Meevrevia ta  
«aia« t« tha Marta «««t ta 0*1««* «ai 

aad tat «the* «ei«c laHh-daat aaar ta «ai««« 
toaaa eer«er.   The »if meter plaatetlea« 
atvMCtii AIMO «M it« aatwark MtaMjr tha 
tha aawatrjr fra« tort« ta levta. 

of all 
Tha 

, with ana 
Ivary Oaaat 

«aal Sierra 
thair am 
«aie« ai 



(ii)     S&ÜKIK*   There *** four line« o*»«d ty the mining oompanie« 
with » total length of just ov»r 300 mile«.    The 165 mile 
Nimbft-Buchftnan railway, owned by Lamco, is under contract 
to carry general freight and luggage.    There is a line 
from Monrovia to the Borni Hills and to Bonga range near 
Sierra Leone.    There are no passenger-carrying traine in 
Liberia. 

(1*0      Porti.    Monrovia, with 620 metres in length and a harbour 
of 300 nectar» ia the most important port.    Seventeen regular 
•hipping lines use the port.    Buohanan is the other port 
which is being enlarged to take more iron ore exports from 
Mount Nimbaj and Oranville which handles most of the exports 
of rubber and wood; and Harper, 

(iv)     Robertsfield, about 40 miles east cf Monrovia, is the 
international airport used by about 12 international airlines. 
A secondary airport at Monrovia handles internal flights 
and cervices to Sierra Leone. 

government 

Liberia was founded as an independent republic in 1847.    The executive powers 
are vested in the President who is also head of State and Government.    There 
is a strict division between the executive,  legislative and judiciary 
powers.    The Präsident is elected by universal suffrage, who is oommander- 
in-chief of the Armed Forces,  negotiator of treaties and their signatoryf 
and the matter of appointments.    All judges are appointed by him.   The 
Supreme Court composed of the Chief Justice and four assessors is th« 
highest Appeal Tribunal.    In short the Liberian Constitution is similar 
to that of the U.: .A.    There  is almost one political party. 

B.      BASIC ECONOMIC DATA 

1«      Economic Indicators 

(a) National currency.    The currency uaed in Liberia is th« 
U.S.A. dollar. 

(b) Qross National Product: USI 240 million 
Average general growth rate 1960-67:    4.7% 
Per oapita CMP:    US$ 218 

(c) Consumer prioes 

Average general increa«« 1963-67:    2*8)1 
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2. 

I*)  Balance of payments Un US| million) 

136A      13&  1966  1967 

Merchandise exports f.o.b.  126 
Factor payments abroad (net)- 79 

"Met" export earning«      47 
Merchandise importa ci «f. 
Mon-factor services 

Current A/C deficit 

Offioial loans 

Lea« repayments 

Official grant« 
Private capital, change in 

reserves1 errors A 
omissions 

-111 

- 74 

8 

- 6 

12 

135 
=81 

54 
-105 

151 
-Ott 

63 
-114 

60 

-58 

21 

- 5 

12 

30 

- 55 

18 

- 4 

13 

28 

159 

69 
-126 

-64 

17 

- 3 

13 

37 

% of ONP 
(Averjicgfcál) 

64 % 
JSL& 
26 % 
51 i 

28 i 
6% 

-2 * 

6* 

Industrial origin of QPP at current faotor cost (in million $) 

Agriculture, forestry, fishing 
Mining and quarrying 
Manufacturing 
Building and construction 
Transport and communications 
Wholesale A Retail trade 
Banking,  insurance * real «stai, 
Ownership of dwellings 
Private services 
Public sector agencies 
Public sector enterprises 

Total monetary economy 

Subsistence activities 
Total 

as 
66.3 
11.J 
15.2 
15.2 
29.5 
1.4 

13.2 
6.0 

22.6 
-ft* 
228.7 

-¿1*2 
259.7 

18 % 

12& ¿20 
45¡3 44V5 

86.6 87.2 91.3 
IC.4 12.0 13.7 
10.6 15.I 19.4 
15.9 17.9 17.1 
23.8 30.8 30.5 
3.5 3.1 2.7 

13.4 14.0 14.3 
5.8 6.7 6.9 

25.O 26.5 '27.3 
-laß _J1A _ial 
247.O 266.2 307.8 

31.0 30.0 31.0 

278.O 296.2 307.S 

Souroet    Department of Planning and Eeononio Affairs 

Main induntrl— 

There are a few oil Mills, breweries and lemonade faotories, drie4 milk 
faotory, «ho« factory, two factories for conditioning rubber, three so«» 
work« and explosives faotory, woodworks, oement factory, iron and «teel 
factor!««, mining-dianende, gold, iron, ore, etc 



or in Vf tor, (million ft) 

Publio Motor 

Mt. coffe« hydroelectric projeet 
Road construction 
Monrovia water system 
national medical centre 
Miscellaneous 

Iron ore concessionaires 
Agricultural concessionaire« 
Large manufacturers 

123 1*6 
21.0 23.0 
12.5 9.7 
5.5 5.0 
0.1 0.4 
0.2 0.9 
3.0 7.1 

22.0 27.0 
5.0 5.0 

-1x2 JiP. 

Ufi 
23,0 
2.7 
6.0 
4.2 
2.5 
7.6 

45.0 
5.0 

5. 

6. 

e. 

3£K£2£S      Economic Survey I967 
D-Partment of Planning and fconomio Affairs, J«* l9iê. 

"*«>», Ma oil, coff... Ite   »rÜJ^        * for •uol, «•• <*•»• M 

contenu, to b. „t by «p.triit." tU1*'   •" "»**•€• «111 

Itsl eipenHit,.^ 
lucation 

Transport 
«••lth 
Public utilities 
Afrioulture 
Other 

fiUllSÄj 

1*0 
3.4 
1.2 
5.9 
1.7 
4.f 

Total 
22.5 



D.     FOWION TRADE DATA ~7" 

U      yt>r>ign tradf ^T"" (I million) 

Exports f.o.b. 
Importi 

Trade baleno« 

•   Occludes imports for re-exports. 

^ ¿2& ¿M 12§1 
J25.7 135.4 150.5 158.8 
lü*2 124*8 iUil 125.2* 

14.5 30.6 36.8 33.6 

3. 

4. 

§2Sil2£« E*"-*1!•* of banning and Economic Aff.lPB Economic Survey I967 B 

Annual Reports 

2*  Imports (t million) 

Food, beverage and tobacco 
Machinery and vehicles 
Manufactured goods 
Chemicals 
Fuel« and lubricants 
Other 

Total imports 

18.7 
35.0 
32.6 
6.1 
8.3 

-lai 
IO4.8 

19.8 
37.4 
35.4 
5.3 

10.0 
-U 
111.2 

Department of Planning and Economic Affairs 
Economic Survey I567 
Annual Reports 

•       Excludes imports for re-export. 

HaiP aouroes of import (percentage of total value) 

U.S.A. 
Meat Germany 
Japan 
united Kingdom 

attimi fconosiist Intelligence ttait, Annual Supplement I969. 

(in I million) 

1SÉÉ.      12é5       1966       1262« 
22.1 20.9 
31.9 36.0 
37.8 49.7 
6.8 6.8 

10.3 8.2 
-ito —M 
113.7 125.2 

1966 im 
44.5 
12.0 
6.6 
9.3 

44.0 
12.0 
7.4 
7.0 

HÜ    Itti    IM    im 
Iron ora 
Mánones 
Pala kernels 

Oeffee 

Otàer «ornestic exports 

29.7 29.0 27.0 26.6 
80.6 96.0 106.3 II5.I 
1.7 1.4 3.1 5.4 o.ê 2.1 1.6 1.« 
0,6 0.2 0.5 0.6 
i.O 1.7 5.8 2.5 
6.0 4.5 4.8 5.6 

InOit Espartara« of rlaiming and Booaonio Affairs 
abónenlo Survey 1967 
Annual »sports. 

OS i•  mi  1^ 



5.     Mal» mtrohmmmn of »»popi, (millón I) 

AfriM 
luropt 

••1.0. 

North Africa 
U.S.A. 

Oth*r r*fioM 
All rtfiona 

litt     I2Ö     \2ñ     1SÉZ 
1.6 1.0 0.4 2.5 

6é.2 82.3 92.0 105.1 
(90.4) '69.7) (77.4) (69.5) 

0.3 2.0 7.2 1.9 
37.5 50.1 51.0 49.3 

(57.3) (>0.0) (51.0) (47.5) 
* -Sil 4t? - 

125.7     135.4    150.5     158.8 

Sjgfgfi      fepftrtmitt of PIMWINC &ai feonowic Affaira: Economic Surv«y 1967. 
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